PARTSMCATALOG Cat. No.9614 November, 1990
ﬁ

W522-01,04

2-NEEDLE FLATBED DOUBLE CHAINSTITCH MACHINE
2FSHFRIM 2 EREVI DD

First edition; issued in November, 1990 ¥ AR (199011 A 17)

L6

W -LOJA
) - ORIGINAL
p E ﬂ A s “ s@




N—=hI4asnRA

M-onsc—yhynrid 1990F11A Jshows22s ) —
ZDI L ERODBHTIREL T3,

W2 43I EREREN L EE RO THEER,
HEA =N A MY > T 57,
i, BaaBRIHINC3&ESE, =V A LD
REF.NO.(Z2EEE )+ RL (v 27,
T EBRaBRRICFINTVWARESTRER T - A A
Py AEALTCSIEERLET (W 2E-Q)

By — 2 —y RFIEHRE - v— o~ 7k (44~46H)
IRLNHRI BEOHRCNAERME ATV EHAT,
RAHERRI44 ~45H I, r— P —vRIF46HIZ —
FELTAEMLTET,

WAS~49H I IR FERA T v 7 AR LR, BRET
T, OB, ERLEFERICGIERE LT,

B#Baa % ZEXN I L EER, LH5THRABESST SR
LTLT8wn, :
B, o=V Aa 7B BREIERICLY . T
GTUEEINLZIEDHNETNT, b LH T AL
&,

INTRODUCTION

MThis parts catalog covers the W522 series machine
manufactured from November, 1990.

HMOn pages 2~43, each mechanism is arranged on facing pages,
the first page containing the illustrations and the second page
containing the data of the individual parts.

The number given to each, illustration is the REF. NO. on the
parts list.

BGauge parts construction charts/gauge parts lists.
Gauge parts are used in some machine types and sewing
gauges only. Pages 44~46 contain the gauge parts
construction charts in order to know the illustrations and
the combinations of the parts, and pages 46 contain the
gauge parts lists to obtain the data at a glance.

M A part number index is attached to the back of this catalog
for convenience.

M'When placing orders for parts from this catalog, use ONLY
THE PART NUMBER.

B This parts catalog is applicable to your machine and is
subject to change without notification.




'S s
|
!
»
| 8 x =] TABLE OF CONTENTS Page
; :
E F—L o Ry PR, @) 2- 5 MACHINE BED FRAME (1), (2) e 2- 5
y 18— B L, (@) e 6= 9 COVBR (1), (2) -+romroreomremreoommeeomnenenes 6- 9
T o # OB 10- 11 CRANKSHART MECHANISM -----e-seemeeemeesenenaes 10- 11
i IR I - 12- 13 ARM SHART MECHANISM ------r-orosrmsoesnesnsoons 12- 13
| $t B B OB 14- 15 NEEDLE BAR MBCHANISM ---------rrnsmmreeeeeeon- 14- 15
| T L e—— 16- 17 NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM ----—--------snrrmmen- 16- 17
. - | e ma - 18- 19 LOOPER MECHANISM --------s--sesesememeereeeen- 18- 19
s UK R, (@) 20- 23 FEED MECHANISM (1), (2) --rrreommrrmmmemeene 20- 23
. JECIEE" T SRR 24- 25 PRESSER FOOT MECHANISH ---------------------- 24- 25
CEE DR I R e 26- 27 SPREADER MECHANISM -----------s----seseeeeeees 26- 27
BT 28- 29 THREAD TENSION MECHANISM -~ 28- 29
_\; GH% - B SRHEHE 30- 31 NEEDLE SPREADER THREAD HANDLING - 30- 31
TRE Y B s 32- 33 LOOPER THREAD HANDLING -~ 32- 33
s omoB s 34- 35 LUBRICATION MECHANISM ~—----eeeeeeveoe 34- 35
HREE - /51 28— s 36- 87 HR DEVICE , BINDER -rv-reosseeeeeonooneo: - 36- 37
¢
| EIARHEE oo 38- 39 SEMI-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION PARTS -~ 38- 39
‘ R A 40- A1 THREAD STAND --rrrsoseeoossssnoreossmnnecoons 40- 41
' B - S - NSRRI 42- 43 ACCBSSORIES -----------reeeserromemmemoomonnsnes 42- 43
’ B sy FHERE 44- 45 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART - 44- 45
s LB SRR 46 GAUGE: PARTS BIST -sie- sty 46
BRESA VT 9 IR s 48- 49 PART NUMBER INDEX :--eervorooemsmeonns 48- 49







T—L - Xy M) MACHINE BED FRAME (1)

REF. PART NO.

NO. S &S % & NAME QT.
1 250069 ¥ (£) TOP COVER PLATE (LEFT) 1
2 250049 H Ay b GASKET 1
3 7084 AARXY/ M4 x8 SCREW 4
4 250003 tE (EH) TOP COVER (RIGHT) 1
5 250004 H Ay b GASKET 1
6 7084 AARTY/M4x8 SCREW : 4
7 230047A KR SERIAL NUMBER PLATE 1
8 210679 ik ¥ PIN ¥
9 7018 2T/ M4 XxX6 SCREW 1
10 303448 M & WASHER 1
11 240111 # : : PLUG 1
12 206942 > I A 0IL SEAL _ 1
13 202526 i & NAME PLATE 1
14 240110 % PLUG = 1

@ 15 240052 7 ~PLUG 4
16 205088 3 PLUG 1
17 208173 B’ : PLUG 3
18 240001 ik X &% RING 2
19 255002 74N E — FILTER 2
20 210586 LN - OIL SEAL 1
21 210586 A4 N — W 0IL SEAL 1
22 204006 BE Y v BED PIN 4
23 206590 ANy - OIL SIGHT GAUGE 1
24 250233 i’ X H TYPE PLATE 1
25 210679 ik ¥ PIN 2
26 240127 & -2 MARK 1
27 250020 s A COVER 1
28 7017 XY/ M4 X5 SCREW 2
29 4541 E2Y /M6 x 8 SCREW 1
30 250238 8 i NAME PLATE 1



: W522-04
22-01

W522-04 @
W522-01 @

-01 (22

w522




T —L « XNy FHE(2)
REF. PART NO.
NO. MME&HE % ®H NAME
1 250216BSD 7 — & X w K MACHINE FRAME
2 253012 Tz BUSHING -
3 253016 T BUSHING
4 210297 Tva BUSHING
5 250135 Ty BUSHING
6 210102 T wia 'BUSHING.
7 210003 # PLUG
8 2060594 T w = BUSHING
9 251003 w Y a BUSHING
10° 240020 onvy 0 RING
11 254509 Ty a BUSHING
12 206527 B PLUG
13 253007 Ty v BUSHING
14 252005 7Yy BUSHING
15 210297 vy a BUSHING
16 250503 Ty a BUSHING
17 208292 Fva BUSHING
18 252005 Tz BUSKING
19 255020 "t PIPE
20 240108 RFN Ty PIN
21 250215ASD 7 — A< w K MACHINE FRAME
22 2510034 T v ¥ = BUSHING

MACHINE BED FRAME(2)

ki

QT.

DN DD ek ek ek Pk ek ek ek DD bt b DD e

[y

[y







A3 —1R4E0)

REF.

- _
[—=3C =N R -] O b QO B

PART NO.
LR )

250149-UD

240226

179107-05
7021

250019

250021-UD
- T019
250016AUD
~T021
- 5242

250017
250023-UD
7052
207924
250022-UB

7075 °
250005-UD
7019
7089
250032-SD

- 250011

250012
250013
201191
250014

4539
210025
250051

7018

7023

250032BSD
2500118

240263

BEZ HUWME CENCS Brd-14 (EH¥o HHEVKR oHMEN »

BEY NHZIBN USVUVY UNEN

3

NSNS .
ULy Vs -~ 3

WN | WE

-2 3 A

o e
NN XN\ ¥ W
==
B s
-~ XX
o

".\: \l

=

(]
']

- ANE -~ A
[IEVANES N
~uRSE ¥ =2
BNwe | o

o
-t

4y
4

LARNE Y RN

P
1

)

Ny NN\

\# W
=

el
-y

o=
[ S-S

vy
TN

=\

———

- )

(o)) L
X =X~ X X
.,_,. ; H
= -

- O,

NAME
ARN COVER (TOP)
PLUG

"OIL SIGHT WINDOW
"SCREW '
- 0 RING

NEEDLE BAR COVER
SCREW .-~ -

ARN COVER ' (LEFT)
SCREW
SCREW

0 RING
THREAQ,TAKEUP COVER
SCREW - :
WASHER

PULLEY COVER

SCREW

COVER/LOOPER THREAD GUIDE.

SCREW

"SCREW

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY

FRONT COVER
HINGE

'SCREW

SPRING
SCREW

SCREW
CUSHION
FLAT SPRING

SCREW
SCREW

FRONT.COVER ASSEMBLY
FRONT..COVER

HASEERJ,.

COVER (1)

Qf.

b DN ek ek b Jomh ek ek ek PN [y /Y b ol ek DD b m] ek ek ek

B BO = O B

fan—ry






v @ 9 4w & W W W

& W D W

P
N
IS

- HI—REQ2)

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
BRHET

250052BSD

7021

7043
250074ASD

7021

250071-91
250039-SD
250035
250036
250037

201191

250038
4535
7020

210025

7020
4821
250047
7019
206023

7018
7089
250255
7020
303448

250256
7066
210307
260257
7009

202875

GEUHE HERRE ROBHN HAEHLA B

BoHNEEY EHNRH
B AT

WE HNS

= ONNVEE S
BuvuZtey US|
R

N e\ XN\ ¥

HUBN BINN
Brr&

o
-y

el

3

SRR
NEN\

Wi
1]

G E N
SN NN

VB
N s

A I AN

I

BOIERZ
W | |

2

£

2R

DTUR

NT
=
S

S
X

AN AN

AN

o KK~

L

b il =
-

=X

=X

X

0t 0o~ i

W

m-.f

N-.f

NAME

BED COVER (LEFT)

SCREW
SCREW

BED COVER (RIGHT)

SCREW

SLIDE PLATE
SIDE COVER COMPLETE

SIDE COVER
HINGE

'SCREW .

SPRING

- SCREW
SCREW

SCREW
CUSHION

SCREW

NUT -
BRACKET
SCREW

FLAT SPRING

SCREW
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER

BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER
EYE GUARD
SCREW

WASHER

COVER(2)

QT.

BT b bk ok b

[ -5)



1) W522-01

() ws522-04



TEfE

RE

F.

250514 -

PART NO.
L E-E -

250532C91
250501C91
252009-92
252009
7015

7015
252008-92
252008

'4534

4545

250525
2010744
4019 -
201252 -
250504-91

4514
250534
7011
206837
250506

4547
4555
250508-91
4547 -

206837

250543491
4547

250511-91
4547

206050C

250530-91
4555
. .4547

JER
avs o
e

7082

250507 :
250515A
- 4556
4541
240126

e

4500
206748
250532B91
250501B91

e ——

P

3

RV L ANRY
~\3\Y

NAWWN N\
BEE}~E = ERR

NN

~BUF®
B
Y

SINNN NN %
~N
\'o
XX
o~

AR VAN
R I
- WHO

DT
ovoo

SHMNN B AN RMNNTE NNUUN NEE GG
XM OX X

NG~
~— 0o

3~

RN
AR
P RN
X XH
il N~

:‘-.
X X M
o0 oo~

ANAN %
Sor sl WAt NN

THNNNM ANTNNE

)(

G
= EE

e oo

y
;?é
£

oo

™
1N

-
i

-~

ﬁq:,ﬁﬁaa: WE4FR OREBNF MOHNIF BINME FHYSH HOOwy &

¥ |
oy - \‘

JH_BE

RIS

CVEN
(VAN TR

CRANKSHAFT MECHANISM

NAME

CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY
CRANKSHAFT
CONNECTION ASSEMBLY
CONNECTION

SCREW

- SCREW

CRANK ASSEMBLY
CRANK BODY
SCREW = -
SCREW.

ADJUSTING BAR
GUIDE - :
SCREW

SPRING WASHER
BUSHING = -

SCREW

BALANCE NEIGHT
SCREW

0 RING

JOINT

SCREW.
SCREW
BUSHING -
SCREW
0 RING

BUSHING
SCREW
GEAR (LOWER)

- SCREW

TIMING BELT

© BUSHING -
" SCREM

SCREW :
SET PLATE
SCREW

SHAFT
MACHINE PULLEY
SCREW

SCREW

WASHER

SCREW
FELT -

"~ CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY

CRANKSHAFT

o
b et et DD [ Y ) |

[y






N

i ARM SHAFT MECHANISM
REF. PART NO.
NO. MEBH £ & NANE QT
1 250526-91 € -3 ¥ (#4) - MOTION ASSEMBLY 1
2 17028 ¥$*'/M5x10_ SCREW ' - 2
3 4542 iEx¥ / M6 x12 SCREH_ 2
4 2913-2 IEF*x¥/7C10. X 3. SCREW 1
5 .5058 IE % “/‘/.C_ 1 0x6 SCREW 1
6 250533A91 5 o7 m (M) . CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY |
T 250517 - 2353 7 8 ; CRANKSHAFT - 1
8 253500_—92__ gw F (#) 'CONNECTION ASSENBLY 1
9 253500 o w K TR CONNECTION : i
10 7015 ExXxTIY /M3, 5><1_ -SCRER . 2
11 7021 XY/ M4ex12 / SCREW - - 2"
12 253501492 25 v 7:(d) . ‘CRANK ASSENBLY 1
13 2535014 2307 b .CRANK 1
14 - .4534 ZETXxYV /M6 x1 4 “.SCREW ; 1
@ 15 250524 N3 /29 x4 b : BA‘L_AN,(;E WEIGHT 1
16 4514 E2Y /M5 XS5 SCREW 2 ',
17 250506 HE ‘ JOINT 1
18 4555 k¥ M6 X8 SCREW. 2
19 4547 kX TV /M6 X5 SCREW 2
20 250518 [ SHAFT 1
21 250529-91 W B (7w i a2) BUSHING i
22 4547 IkE*xT /M6 X5 SCREW . 2
23 250521 ¥$-—- (L) GEAR (UPPER) 1
24 4547 kXY /M6 X5 SCREW N 6
25 250528-91 W= ( Ty x) BUSHING 1
26 4555 k2T /M6 X8 SCREW 1
27 4547 kXY /M6 X5 SCREW 1
28 250519 ] : SHAFT 7 1
29 250523EUD N Fihh 14 — 1N HANDWEEEL 1
30 4541 ikt 2y M6 x 8 SCREW 1
e 31 4556 XY/ M6X10 SCREW i
: 32 4501 XY/ MHEXT1 4 SCREW 1
33 204585 e WASHER . ‘ 1
34 €t -3 {8 ) HOTION{ ASSEMBLY 1

250526A91

*



~

w522-01




!

s " NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM i

REF. PART NO.
N, MEEE & & NAME QT.
1 251000-91 4% NEEDLE BAR 1
2 XXXXXX R NEEDLE HOLDER. 1
3 4554 XY/ M3x3 SCREW 2
4 UY128GAS #t NEEDLE 2
5 206061 B s+ NEEDLE BAR CLANP i
6 5326 ¥XTY/CBEX10 SCREW 1
7 206053 B - PIN 1.
8 206052 grwy | LINK/NEEDLE BAR DRIVE 1
9 240098 = - KAXRPYLY NEEDLE BEARING 1
10 240101 M & WASHER . 1
11 206063 AW - | GUIDE BLOCK 1
12 206062/ - K W8/ $ & i GUIDE BLOCK/REEDLE BAR 1
13 7021  ¥XY/M4x12 ~ SCREW 2
.14 7020 . EFT/M4AX10 SCREW i
O 15251008  3vF LATCH - 1
16 179040-05 X #t > ¥ SPONGE 1
17 251007 7357wk 'BRACKET 1
18 7019 E£FxY/M4x8 SCREW 2
19 7082 32T /M4x8 SCREW 1
20 240123 R A CUSHION RUBBER 1
21 XXXXXX 8t # NEEDLE PLATE 1
22 5373-HC WM %Y/ C 4 x8, 17 SCREW 2
23 212186 % o 4 0IL WICK 1
24 206524 Exé& 0IL WICK RETAINER 1
25 251010A =T F €V ¥V ECCENTRIG PIN 1
26 205097 o e WASHER 1
27 7041 B*Y/M3x6 SCREW 1



" .
w522-01

&S

W522-04 |

Ifﬂﬂ-ﬂn‘A;Q@aﬁﬂ;‘ﬂ‘ﬂ.m“ﬁ‘ﬂﬁﬁ-ﬂn.ﬁ A.A-‘,&AA.‘AA‘A<&‘A‘-““‘



FH—

it

RE

F.

NO.

@0 00 ~J Q1 b GO DO e

2

PART NO.
BRES

251517-91
- 4539
255501-92
255501
7015

4543
306093
5084
205495
251518

205061

240102

202176
206748
2040524

251519A92-
251519
4500
303067
XXXXXX

4543

F o®mI¥cc MUBEF RHMSF HOORH ®

¥ H¥¥IZ

TBA N I W

AN R
BN

iy

(N AN

~
N BN~

Nimrld 3

4

AT

‘\!Q¥¥\~ N

Nr

sy F (#)
M5 X6

)

M3. 5x14
M'4_x 4
/C5x5 5
—

0

1%

M5 X120

)

M4x4

NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM

. NANE
ECCENRTIC/CONNECTIOH ASSEMBLY

SCREW

CONNECTION ASSENBLY
CONNECTION

SCREW

'SCREW
CRANK

SCREW
PIN

_snAFT'

. RING
‘'~ . WASHER
“0IL WICK

FELT

‘0IL SEAL

LEVER ASSEMBLY
LEVER
SCREW

'SPRING WASHER

NEEDLE GUARD (REAR)
SCREW '

b ek kb b

(=Y

l-_-ﬁwi—l-l—l!—b



w522-01

w522-04



—IN—1ig LOOPER MECHANISM

s

REF. PART NO. e

NO. BEES % B NAHE QT

1 252004 T saAFT 1

2 252004A " SHAFT 1

3 205061 ik X W RING 1

4 240102 . 3 WASHER 1

5 4539 kxY /M5 x6 . SCREW 1

6 252002 23 vy CRANK 1

7 179402-05. RAH . , GUIDE. PLATE 1
8 7032 XY /M2, 5%x6 i SCREW - 2

9 179403-15 B XY /M2, 5 SCREW =~ = 1.

10 252011- 91. r¥evaow F(8) ECCENTRIC CONNECTION ASSENBLY 1

11 252001-92 2% F (#) CONNECTION Asssuau 1

12 252001 - @O % F o/ 7~ @ CONNECTION'" . 1

13 7015 - ¥ XY/ M3. 5 X ;1_..-4 _SCREW 2

14 252000-92 =z ++ > (#) | °_ ECCENTRIC, ASSEIBLY 1

e 15 252000 TF ey - .ECCENTRIC" 1
16 - 4539 k*Y /M5 x6 'SCREW = 2

17 252010 K3 v A7 24 b BALANCE WEIGHT 1

18 17011 2V /M3 x8 SCREW - 2

19 179399-05 B ¥ PIN 1

20 240062 & WASHER 1

21 240049 & - WASHER 1

22 4805 AAFYEFE/MS5 NUT 1

23 252006 o SHAFT 1

24 208028 & WASHER 1

25 252003 MY BLOCK PIN 1

26 208029 B 5 - ‘ COLLAR 1

27 5084 AfMxXY/C5x5., 5 SCREW 1

28 4802 AAFvYEF/M4 NUT 1

29 XXXXXX W =% = LOOPER 1

30 252057-92 W — N -—-#H LOOPER HOLDER 1

: ° 31 252057 AR -F X LOOPER HOLDER 1
: 32 4501 . XY/ M5Xx14- .SCREW. <+ .- . 1
| 33 303067 - )SFHEE& .  SPRING WASHER 1
34 4537~ kFxTV /M4 x5 SCREW '~ - 2

3 7085 ¥ XY /M6x10 -SCREW 1

36 2520064 [ R VI " SHAFT b 1

3T 252058-92 N —Ut— &K (H) " LOOPER HOLDER (RIGHT) 1

38 252058 =~ W — I -—-HBEx&k (A LOOPER HOLDER (RIGHT) 1

39 252059-92 N —-I-@F (£) LOOPER HOLDER (LEFT) 1

40 252059 ~ W - -—-& &4k (%)  LOOPER HOLDER (LEFT) 1

41 4543 L3 /M4 x4 SCREW 1




w522-01- (82




X1 &ﬁ(l) FEED MECHANISM (1)

REF. PART NO.

‘N, MEEBEE & K NANE Q.
1 252500-91 E2 Y & MAIN FEED BAR 1
2 XXXKXX Ry @ MAIN FEED DOG 1
3 5590 ¥2%,/C4x10. 5 SCREW 1
4 252502-91 2 MBY A& DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR 1
5 XXXXXX 2WHEYE DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 1

6 5590 ¥%2Y,/C4x10. 5 SCREW 1
T 2041294 EU LXKMW ‘ BUSHING 1
8 4539 . IE2 T /M5 X6 SCREW 1
9 2041280 BH Y PIN 1
10 5084 AAMRXI/C5xXx5, 5 SCREW ; 1
11 205857 AWM/ BYEXWN BLOCK/FEED BAR GUIDE 1
12 204439A M & WASHER 1
13 5317 Mm% /C3x%x6 SCREW 1
14 252504 XKW (4 ) - GUIDE {RIGHT) 1
15 4539 kXY /M5 X6 SCREW 1
16 252507 XW (%) : GUIDE (LEFT) 1
17 7019 FXI /M4 x8 SCREW. 2

18 206133 Ry / #VeE OIL SHIELD 2
19 252509 &% — COVER 1
20 252508 W (F) GUIDE (LOWER) 1
21 . 7020 FEY/M4ax10 SCREW 2
22 206128-2 = — KA XP YL Y NEEDLE BEARING 1
23 252519 W BLOCK 1
24 252520 o & WASHER 1

25 206562 IPEVE S Y LINK/MAIN FEED 1
26 206125-2 =—FAXPYL YT NEEDLE BEARING 1
27 252521 TEey ECCENTRIC 1
28 252522 LR REGULATOR 1
29 252523-91 T ¥t r t & ECCENTRIC RETAINER 1

30 252516 K2y /M3 SCREW 1
31 240125 Wt % SPRING 5
32 252525 AR - - SPACER 1
33 252543 + vk NUT - 1
34 4514 XY /M5 x5 SCREN 1
35 206120 B 2Y/C5 SCREW 1
36 206119 Ty BUSHING 1
37 206563 A/ Z YV E# GUIDE BLOCK 1
38 200098 B & WASHER 1

39 3044 AAFF/CSH NUT 1
40 206123 Bi#*v/C5 SCREW 1
41 206566 Twa BUSHING 1
42 206565 it X% RING 1
43 206564 MEB/ 2HRY DIFFERENTIAL FEED LINK 1
44 200098  E & WASHER . 1
45 3044 AAFYF/CH NUT 1

46 252526 B PIN 1

47 240122 5% SPRING- 1

48 206366 oYy 0 RING ' 1
49 204585 & MASHER 1

50 200555 itk x& RING 1
51 206569 Ry PIN 1
52 4546 kX% /M4x5 SCREW 1
53 252527-91 % 3 » CRANK 1
54 7031 (Y /M2, 5x4  SCREW 1
55 252510 ™ - SHAFT 1
56 4539 © L F* Y /M5 x6 SCREW 1
57 207358 7=k 0IL FELT 2
58 202175 # i i 0IL WICK 1
59 240119 AR =Y — SPACER 1
60 206571 Ty BUSHING 1
61 4539 k2 /M5 x6 SCREW 1
62 7080 o255 /M2 SCRENW 1
63 251520 LR BRACKET I
64 7019 ERY/M4xX8 SCREW 3

* _01_






_;‘i.f:.; o

B #18(2)

RE

K,

NO.

PART NO.
Ha%Es

252531 .

"252532 -

252533-92
252533
4531

5316
240271

1998-2

7066

1252536

240129
252539-91

7019
7081
200138

252664-91

252538

7021
240124
210171

2905
201185
210167

5486
211301

%
”
f
%
7
J]&
B
h
¥
B
x
7
e
W
ﬂ,
v
g
¥
- A
A
q’&
2
v
B
i

’

PR VR VR
N R A AN

oy

AN TaANB

GFIIT »IZEBE

-4

>
¢ x

AR
\NH &

WG| N

NN
SEN ~

4y
: ]

N
aQ
o

A

NN\

;= EXNS
= B TE=ET

13

™
a

»\a \ =¥

2 O o
X

=

-

FEFD MECHANISM(Z)

NANE

BLOCK
GUIDE/BLOCK
LEVER
LEVER

. SCREW

SCREW
COLLAR
SCREW

SCREW.
SPRING

- 0 RING

BRACKET

“SCREW
. .'SCREN
- GASKET

LEVER ASSENBLY

SCALE PLATE

SCREW
SPACER
STOPPER

SCREW

WASHER

THUMB NUT
SCREW

SPRING WASHER

— ek e BN DO

F



w522-04

w522-01

) rf,,n.

et

W522-01

w522-04




I

RE

F.

NO.

1 GO DO =

PART NO.
BREY

253000-91
253003
240112

206139

5118

206157
5386
253005 91

7025
249113 ,"

253018 -
240095
253004
253028

253029 -

7010
202875
XXXXXX
253008-91
253010

206156
5084
192024
¥00030-1
206149

5187
253011
5184
1457
206148

2022-4
253013
253014

7034
253015

7019
4549
4805

CEECH WHY *:aﬁﬁ'QQ%paamﬁumq HEWER ®

SESFH M@
BN YN

¥HEBE

prss

IR AAHCE BrIIV

B VNI VUH JdNABDG
N NN

T |

GRS E O
Nk

TN

A
EAN

\.:.'I.-'-

NN

~ ¥ X

ANANE AN ¢

BN

4y
1]

o
-y
N

4y
']

NN

N\

+

!

4y

€N\

*\=& T2
NEw
2o x

<

Qe -
o
X

== 11 SN
W = 0

~% \

Q —aa a kN a

~0N .0

o
x.

~3

w0 X

o

- X X

it

X

20

SCREW

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

NANE

ADJUSTING BAR

NUT

SPRING

PRESSER BAR CLAMP
SCREW

LINK

SCREN
GUIDE -
SCREW 7

'SPRING
"“oxLiﬁunnn

0 RING gt
PRESSER’ BAR

- FINGER GUARD-

FINGER GUARD

SCREW

WASHER :
PRESSER FOOT ASSENBLY
LEVER

SPRING

COLLAR
SCREW
COLLAR
SCREW
BELL CRANK (UPPER)

SCREW

LINK

SCREW
SCREW
BELL CRANK (LOWER)

SCREW
SHAFT
LEVER
SCREW
BRACKET

SCREE '
NUT%@% o
~:?Ed X o

prae

-QT.

Pk k. ko ok DD DN b ek [l el el = B ) ek frash sk kb ok ok pumk pad —t DD ek DD HHHH!—“

— DO



Ww522-01




B 4% V) 184

REF.
No.

OO0 ~IdM  Ulue )b

PART No.
ﬁﬁ#%ﬁ

257565

254516-92

254516
7022

212039

1227
233020

- 254508

202176

254507
254506
4547
254519
254503-92

254503

4534
206180
306671
254504

4805
240062
254500-91
254511
254501-92

254501
4514
207925

REEHY SYRBFYE wwdﬁ& HHToN

HOH® S
o fe4m
TUd dmd -+

NFH

NN

B S gt
BYVY

U

I

NNy

o 3

; \:; \l‘
AN ¥ONN
B o

Gl Il

NN\ ¥~

\

(VRN

SRR ,
SRFEY
N
X X
-

(=)

Z o

=
X.
[4)]

=
o
X
-
S

(4]
X
w
-1

SPREADER MECHANISM

NAME

SPREADER

LEVER ASSEMBLY
LEVER
SCREW
SCREW

COLLAR

SCREW
0 RING
CRANKSHAFT
OIL WICK

" BLOCK

CRANK

SCREW,

SHAFT - -
CRANK ASSEMBLY

CRANK
SCREW

‘WASHER

RING

"SCREW -

NUT -

WASHER

ECCENTRIC CONNECTION ASSENMBLY
CONNECTION

"ECCENTRIC ASSEMBLY

ECCENTRIC
SCREW
FELT

QT.

DD e et bk ek DN e Pt ek ek ik et

Pk ek pk ok b

B DD

Ptk kit




w522-04

) 8,8,B3x2,@x12

(@,29,8D) X2
(63~@3)x 2

24 ETHE ) DB
2-Needle

Without top cover threa

d.

w522-01

)

@,@®,13%2,2,60,6),6
@ %2, (@,2,@) X2

(@~63)\x 2
24D F
2-Needle

With top cover threa

d.




KREATFHRE : THREAD TENSION MECHANISM

REF. PART NoO. ‘

NO. BB EE % & NANE : QT.
1 254008 E T THREAD GUIDE 1
2 . 7019 ¥x¥Y /M4 x8 SCREW 2
3 192120 A4 : PIPE 2
4 254009 @ s w F LATCH 1
5 7017 ¥2XY/ M4ax5 SCREW 1
6 254000-91 v % — : LEVER 1
7  2133-1 -‘\F.:k'//csx12 5 SCREW 1
8 254022 A= COLLAR 1
9 202868 & WASHER 1
10 254003 91: A B CRANK 1
11 254004 250 CRANK 1
12 4531:. XY/ MEXx12 SCREW . 1
13 25'4010:\90; AWF (8 ( ) THREAD TENSION CO!PLETE 3
14 208447-UA" W ¥ + v b POST NUT 1
@ 15 208448 - S5 F.x w } SPRING BUSHING 1
16 201037 . HE@g,»xx (%) SPRING (HEAVY) 1
17 208450-UA B3 m cup , 1
18 210319 WFrm TENSION DISC 2
19 1817-2A M F# SCREW STUD 1
20 254010B9U A M F (M) (&) THREAD TENSION COHPLETE 1
21 201086 E#/INE () SPRING (MEDIUM) 1
22 254010C90 HMF (4) (9 ) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 2
23 201068 E®E)2Xx (8) SPRING (LIGHT) 1
24 206202 b S I TENSION POST COLLAR 2
25 254021 P THREAD RELEASER 1
26 254020 & THREAD GUIDE 2
27 206203 % THREAD GUIDE 2
28 254019 T35 e BRACKET ; 1
29 7019 T2/ M4 x%x8 SCREW 2
30 206202 AR -9 — TENSION POST COLLAR 1
@ 31 254020 % i THREAD GUIDE 1
32 206203 Al THREAD GUIDE 1
33 206202 AN -9 - TENSION POST COLLAR 2
34 254020 & il THREAD GUIDE 2
35 206203 % i . THREAD GUIDE 2
36 306301 BIH®Y % SPRING _ 1

37 .5447 . B 2T /Cs SCREW - 1

‘38 254023[?90 CFr¥ay (M) TENSION. CONTROL uacnnmlsu 1 !
39 254023690 T vav (M) TENSION CONTROL ' MECHANISN 1

&







STR - B USRIBE

REF.
NC.

PART NO.
BRES

253505A
7019
303448
253504-92
253504

"4501
303067
205061
240102
253503

4527
201252
204107
240201-92
246201

7110
253507

7009
2535084

7077

2535094
7009

. 202588

253516
7019

W09070-2
253517
192070
2535848
253544

7019
303448
253545

7010
234521

4535
253506
7019
253514
7019

253515
7019
253622
7019
303448

2535417
137108
137109

5387
253511

4554

E ONEEEY BAREY HRANE XENEE FHEDEE KNEEY EXHUNHE SuEIH BEFIHE CCEER X

v BETRNE BB WENEN BMINESHY BHNPT VBB R NEB BN NN

-

By
=
N
=
N

B ® =
-4 A
BN
= ®»
an

[2: 2N
B\
=
=9

Q" ‘: \I
N NN B
= =2 =2 ®
B W R

4
)

N
NI N\
=
(4]

N A

cl
[}

e\ U\ ohE S\
NN SN
= =2 = = =
S w N = »

NONN

= UEF
NN
2 =

¥ 2
4 ¥
N
a

Né
N
=
R

NAME

THREAD
SCREW
WASHER
LEVER
LEVER

SCRENW
SPRING

 RING

WASHER

SHAFT

SCRENW
SPRING

-WASHER

COLLAR
COLLAR
SCREW
THREAD
SCREW

THREAD
SCREW

THREAD

TAKEUP

WASHER

WASHER

GUIDE
GUIDE

SUPPORT

SCREW
WASHER

THREAD GUIDE BRACKET

SCREW

SCREW

SPRING 7
TENSION DISC
BRACKET
THREAD GUIDE

SCREW
WASHER
HOLDER
SCREW
THREAD GUIDE

SCREW

THREAD TAKEUP .
SCREW °

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
WASHER

THREAD GUIDE
TENSION DISC
SPRING
SCREW
THREAD GUIDE

SCREW

NEEDLE - SPREADER THREAD HANDLING

QT.

B DD b b b DD bk ek ek ik bk ok Pk ok ph fuih ok fh pueh Pk ik el el e ek ok kb b ok ek ke Pk ek DD DD

[ T






; TR VRS LOOPER THREAD HANDLING
#»  REF. PART NO.
o NO. MR EH 4 B NANE QT.
= 1 253608-91 TFH &Y THREAD TAKEUP 1
a 2 4514 £ F Y /M5 SCREW 2
3 253611 TS5 5w b BRACKET 1
= 4 7043 2 HFT /M4 SCREW- 2
" 5 253533B * i THREAD GUIDE 2
- 6 7031 - WEXY /M2 x 4 SCREM 2
=) 7 210585 B & - WASHER 2
A | 8210353 A& THREAD GUIDE 1
‘ 9 2921 « ¥ XV /C3 SCREW 1
- 10 306328 M F# "TENSION POST 1
» 11 137108 . MW ¥ MW  TENSION DISC 2
%) 12 211388 ' E#HIT X : SPRING e
- 13 5526 . A+ w2 b/C ONUT. 1
14 253612 757w b . BRACKET 1
» @ 15 253613 E X SR . THREAD SUPPORT 1
= 16 4554 k*Y /M3 SCREW 1
D 17 253524 737wk BRACKET 1
a 18 2109554 M & WASHER 1
19 7023 X3V /M4 6 SCREW 2
] 20 253525 # SHAFT 1
N 21 4554 XY /M3 SCREW 1
H 22 232507 oyv” 0 RING 1
- 23 240115 E# 8% SPRING 1
24 200555 kX% RING 1
) 25 253526 ™ SHAFT 1
e 26 4554 t*Y /M3 SCREW 1
] 27 232507 oy 0 RING 1
- 28 200555 ik X % RING 1
29 253614 HEA THREAD GUIDE 1
] 30 4325 2 AARIY/M 6 SCREW 1
® 0 5 50504 e WASHER 1
e 32 253527 AR WS- 'STOPPER 1
- 33 253528 RMIIF SPRING 1
‘ 34 7087% BHEIFY/M . SCREW 1
- 35 253536A.  HME -~ THREAD GUIDE 1
: o S g, Bt
e | 36 7018.. ¥ XYV /M4 .~ SCREW 1
all 37 25361547 Kl S THREAD GUIDE 1
- -
_ ]
N
Q
4
3
N
Q i
»
»






e

RE

F.

NO.

-
[ -N- - -] O b GO DD

bttt b et
0 e GO DD

B ot et ik sk
WO -q&;

DO DD DO D Y
o OB

[N NN
SWoo-1Mm

QW W
O i G DD

o 0 W W o
[— - - -2

b ol b o
o L) B -

(3100 - L
QOUE=-I;m- -

crnonaan
O e G0 0D

56
57
58
59
60

PART NO.
WS EY

255040-91
255019
45114
255033
255022

255025
255027
255023
255026
255027

255024
255028
7105
T026
4531

255035-91
255037
200136
200152
2051134

202199

200136
200152
240135
202199

255038
240144
255039
255005

7018

240143
255021
200136
205111
240270

202199
255010-91
7018
240134
202199

255007-91

4821 -,

2550067 ¢
7018
255003

4543
240136
210766
210200
206233

206431
210201-8D
7021
255000-92
255000

5138B
2022874
255001

4504
943002

NHOBHE uMHJYO HNRNR

% B

R (M)

7 S N R SR 7
E*¥ /M5 x5
T3 w bk
L i - 3

o-%-

o- % -

R TEE

a-% -

=g

[ ]

I A

FEXxTZ /M4 x40
ExV/M4ax25-

XYV /M5 x12
AN v

wFExT

#F

BFxv

Bang 7

ViR VA

®F

_FExT
Fa—-—T4XTXx260
25 v

#$F

F a2 -7

PASE S 4

9w F

¥V / M4x6
Foa-—-7

Z7x b

it F

FExT

Fa-—-7

737

RilF

XTI/ M4x6
Fa-7

AR I §

R ik % S

AAYTYESMAG

i ®., P

" RXRT /ML X6

n 1 =
T/ MAX 4. ;
=Wk o !
e~ 0, ~ >
FhY ST N R -
Wy b Sl
yyy o
a8 =
*Y/M4ax12
W ;
B AN
YV /H11x%x12
&
0wy
*FYV/M8x20
N E - L

a5 _

LUBRICATION MECHANISM

NAME

PUMP ASSENBLY
WORM WHEEL
SCREW

BRACKET

PUNP BODY

ROTOR
ROTOR
PUNP BODY
ROTOR
ROTOR

SHAFTY
COVER
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW

PIPE

JOINT SCREW
JOINT

JOINT SCREW
OIL TUBE

CLAMP
JOINT
JOINT SCREW
TUBE
CLANP

JOINT
TUBE
PIPE
LATCH
SCREW

TUBE
FELT
JOINT
JOINT SCREW
TUBE

CLANP
OIL DISTRIBUTOR
SCREW
TUBE
CLANMP

OIL DISTRIBUTOR
NUT

OIL GUARD

SCREW

PIPE

SCREN

_ FELT

PIN “
BRACKET/OIL FILTER

OIL FILTER

0 RING ;
OIL FILTER CAP
SCREW

OTL RESERVOIR

OIL RESERVOIR

SCREW .
WASHER

0 RING
SCREW
FILTER SEAL

QT.

bt et G bt e e ) DD ek b et SR X ] b O et bk ok ok DO bt pe B — 0D DD DO DO DO bt b bk ek — et BN et

et O et et ek






HREERE - N1 24— | ' HR DEVICE, BINDER

REF. PART NO. , |

NO. BMEEF %2 B NAME ' . QrT.-

1 207065-90 v a2y %% (k) #M SILI.OIL RESERVOIR UPPER ASS. 1

2 207066-UD v ar&r2 (k) SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (UPPER) 1

3 206781 ATY T PIN 2

4 207067-UD & CAP 1

5 207068 72zl bk FELT 1

6 5053 Y32V /C4x%x4. 8 SCREW 2

7 258075 v A BRACKET 1
8 - 17020 XXV / M4ax10 - SCREW 2 -

9 303448 & : WASHER 2

10 258076 735wk BRACKET 1

‘ 11 . 7066 B xT /M4 , SCREW 1
! 12 210307 BH S : - WASHER 1
18 7165 B2 /M3 SCREW - 12

14 258077 T35 w b BRACKET BASE 1

@ 15 4325 AARXTY/ M4AXx6 SCREW 1
16 167066 3 WASHER 1

17 258079-91 X4 ¥ & — (4) BINDER COMPLETE 1.

18 258079A91 XA v ¥ — (#) BINDER COMPLETE 1

19 258078 T 5w b BLOCK = 1

20 258080 NEE BINDER 1

21 258080A AV BINDER 1

22 7018 XXV /M4x6 SCREW 2

B & ' 2

23 167066 WASHER






FREBEATESR SEMI-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION PARTS

REF. PART NO. ;
NO. HEES % B NAME QT
1 206336 FHHF Y I~ NUT 4
2 259000 EBH4E REST BOARD 2
3 4512 XXV /M8Xx55 SCREW 4
4 206337 N . WASHER ‘ _ 12
5 205764 k5 i :‘f A CUSHION RUBBER 4
6 205765 B AF = ~ -LINER 4
T 7093 ¥y H#FxIY /M5 - SCREN o 4
8 206338, T A A - B ::I_.L\ " CUSHION RUBBER 4
9 206329 - MAEWHN - a ‘TREADLE CHAIN GUIDE 1
10 7027' b /M b X 8 SCREW - . 2
11 205467 AR =Y w7 SPACER ! 4
12 272 * — V‘/ﬂi/GMM : ALLEN KEY/GNII i 1
13 9048 BT (Y ) SCREW(SET) :. 1

mg X N b






RERGRTR S S A

DOOPSOLODIIDIIDODDOIVIDIOOOLDONPIDIIDIDIDIISIDOOID

RILE

REF.
NO.

L= B = R - Lo BO =

PART NO.
HaEE

486A9C
486B9C
503-CA
509
5476

505-CA
505ACA
3804
201252
4803

- 381-CA
507
-382-CA

7102
512

4022

502-CA
504-CA .

4021
4805

383-CA

384
4014
4803

233-CA

4012

4803
293A
293B

4012

4803
527-CA

527ACA

506
4117

4805
386

L4 BN HMROH

% B

A (8) (5A&I)

/I (#) (4 A1)
A2 F& (F)

B &

AAF v E

T35y w bk (3F&xL)

T35 v bk (24H1)

# I SR
AR s

AAFY /M4

Zn

7 B VA S

ZVvik X

AAXY /M6 X3 2

&

22TV /M6%Xx10

A2 Fi#E (L)

YaAqg b

XV /M5x16

AfaAFrvy /M5

75#9&

H B

XYV / M4 x25

AATv /M4

I e
2T/ MAxX12
fAirwy M4
M (5 &)
Hak(44&x)
F TV /M4x1 2
AFvy b/ M4
5w bk (3 &IL)
Z#vh(Z#i)
*V/MSXlzf
BFv b/ M5
¥

THREAD STAND

NAME SPOOLS
THREAD STAND ASS. (5-SPOOLS)
THREAD STAND ASS. (4-SPOOLS)

THREAD STAND ROD (LOWER)
WASHER
NUT

BRACKET
BRACKET

SPOOL PIN
SPRING HASHER
NUT

SPOOL TRAY
CUSHION
SPOOL RETAINING FIN

. SCREW

WASHER
SCREW

. THREAD STAND ROD (UPPER)

-A1_

JOINT
SCREW
NUT

BRACKET

THREAD GUIDE BAR ROD
SCREMW

NUT

HOLDER

SCREW

NUT

THREAD GUIDE BAR (5-SPOOLS)
THREAD GUIDE BAR (4-SPOOLS)
SCREW

NUT '
BRACKET
BRACKET
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

NUT
ROD CAP

4

ed ek puk ek

i [ - -]

DO o DN

e

O O N YL

DO DO b ek DO

QT.
5

1

—

s et B0 OO bk b ks e DO DD = = B BRI LTI AN

L8



W522-04 #10

| W522-01 318 (21)

<TRID
O 2L




l'\‘i"'

HER 0

REF. PART NoO.
NO. WRE2E
1 453
2 485
3 484
4 178
5 131
6 153
7 285
8 284
9 282
10 465
11 399
12 271
13 127
14 128
15 129
16 474
17 125
18 908
19 482
20 672B
21 684B
22 478
23 9105

TETASE ENNNY RCURE R

000CC

AN/ 50C c

| A28 VS wpmer
FUIUN
AN TR
T

A0 € AAANCT Y
NN\ N\

| 1149 oo
ERew N2

~~~N\\ \Ex=x=

U
NS5 S\
-

NS
-
I

AR BNYGRA
\r S
AN

N
A%

K-l (K. W)

ACCESSORIES

NAME

OIL CONTAINER/IOOOCC
OILER

OIL FUNNEL

CONTAINER - SILICONE"

TWEEZERS
- THREADING WIRE

WRENCH/8MN
WRENCH/TMN
WRENCH/5MM

- ALLEN KEY/2.5NM

ALLEN KEY/3MN
ALLEN KEY/4NN .

SCREWDRIVER (LARGE)
SCREWDRIVER (MEDIUM)
SCREWDRIVER (SMALL)

ALLEN KEY DRIVER/I SNN

CHAIN

‘DUST COVER .

ACCESSORY BAG
NEEDLE

NEEDLE
PEDAL

ESCREHDRIVER(LARGE HEDIUH)



H=Dai—y

CRFIMEE

N—13— () A
LOOPER (RIGHT)
257500
N—1— (&)
LOOPER (LEFT)
206097C

257565

257587

W522A-01

257519-64

257121-64

e

NG

257247-16F

_{ “
=h H
257296-16F

w
'q
=2 #: g
257432-64
NG

GAUGE PARTS

CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG=¢§fth

NG=Needle Gauge



GAUGE PARTS LIST

G6-£2CLG3.

Ot g6-GeFLGZ | 49T-932652 | 49T-G116G¢ | S6-0E1LSE - 568
68GLS2 (1L60902 d0GGLGE ; V¥0-22SM
SVI821AN v9-PEFLGT | d91-G226GT | 491-F116G2 | ¥9-631LGC | ¥9-839LS6 | V92
T4 . :
SVO8ZTAN GBGLGS L8GLSE 0160807 10S5L62 | ¥9-2EVLSET | 491-960L50 4O1-L¥2162 | $9-131.82 | ¥9-61G.52 | ¥9% |. 10-V2TSH
hLEL 1437 JHITY L0 900 0444 004 4344 Y1d 440700 ddAl
- 97048N | Y30VEEdS v (L&D n . om o.a v : - ! : 490vd
@4vno 1N 484001 444001 43ssadd dd14 NIVN d103aN 1104aN ANTHOVH
: ) & (% | | .
1 ~peaLe | T & BORGE| BFE | % B | B # | a-& FAAAT
= 15 —ye=A | —ye=A |




BRABB1TYIX

PART NO.
UY128GAS

1227
145

181724
1998-2
2022-4
2133-1
2905

——

ok
DI~ B bW e NN e W

-

O = O B AT e

[URpE

PART NO.

4537
4539
4539

X0,
PAGE REF.

19
7

B3 D b e et ot S B e

Do fa dn et e
—— e 0 WAF WA

o

1m0 A S e et e

A D ) A e et D

PART NO.

7018

137109

167066
167066

179040-05
179107-05
179399-05
179402-05
179403-15

192024
192070
192120

PAGE

(1) B A A W G
— 1 A LD LD s s ot ot

RPN

B =
W

31

AN - —— 2 B
— O AD =Y A A AT e

A e A
-

39

W - ;
Dode WO W D L GO AT

-

—

B W e
i RO At D= DD

o —
ok - R

0 s e

L et b Bod P e e bk
B L RYTRVIRAVIE V) R ]

L
e

16

PART NO.

200098
200098
200136
200136
200136
200138
200152
200152
200555
200335

200555
201037
201068
2010744
201086
201185
201191
201191
201252
201252

201252
202175
202176
202176
202199
202199
202199
202199
2022874
202526

2025848
202868
202875
202875
204006
3040524
204107
2041284
2041294
2044394

204585
204585
205061
205061
205061
205088
205097
205111
2051134
205467

205495
205764
205765
205857
206023
206050C
206052
206053
206059A
206061

206062
206063
206097C
2060970
206119
206120
206123

206125-2
206128-2

206133

206139
206148
206149
206156
206157
206180
206202
206202
206202
206203

206203
206203 -
206233
206329
206336
206337
206333
206366
206431
106524

0 [ = —a e —— )
D e N TVOE B W B =D R D

 — B -
— W =100 DD e D

PART NUMBER INDEX

PART AO.

206527
206562
206563
206564
206565
206566
206569
206571
206590
206748

206748
206781
206837
206837
206942
207065-9U
207066-UD
207067-UD
2070638
207358

207924
207925
208028
208029
208173
208292
208447-UA
208448
208450-UA
210003

210025
210025
210102
210167
210171
210200
210201-50D
210297
210297
210307

210307
210319
210353
110585
210586
210586
210679
210679
210766
2109554

211301
211388
212039
212186
230047A
232507
232507
233020
234521
240001

240020
240049
240052
240062
240062
240095
240098
240101
240102
240102

240102
240108
240110
240111
240112
240113
240115
240119
240122
240123

240124
240125
240126
240127
240129
240134
240135
140136
240143
240144

W W B e
QU-RE R RN ROV D - ]



S S

BAES1TYIX PART NUMBER INDEX

NO. ND. NG, NO. X0,
PART NO, PAGE REF. PART WO, PAGE REF. PART NOD. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART XO. PAGE REF.
240201 31 15 1 2520044 19 2 253614 33 29 . 259226-16F 46 : :
240201-92 31 14 1 252005 5 14 ¢ 2536154 33 371 . 303067 17 19 ! :
240226 7 2 252005 5 18 . 253622 31 43 1 303067 19 33 ;
240263 7 33 . 252006 19 23 1 254000-91 29 6 & 303067 3L 7! |
240270 35 35 1 2520064 19 36 | 254003-9] 29 10 1 303448 3 10 :
240271 23 7 1 252008 11 8 5 254004 29 11 ¢ 303448 9 25 ¢ :
250003 3 4 . 252008-92 117 . 254008 29 1+ 303443 31 3o :
250004 3 5 . 252009 i1 41 254009 29 4 1 303448 3 3% °
250005-UD 117 252009-92 il 3 1 254010490 29 13 5 303448 3145 ;
250011 71 252010 19 17 1 254010890 29 20 1 303448 33 31 H
2500118 T 32 1 252011-91 19 10 @ 254010090 29 22 0 303448 37 9 . E
250012 T 22 1 252057 19 31 | 254019 29 28 1 306093 17 7 |
250013 T 23 1 252057-92 19 30 @ 254020 29 26 306301 29 36 :
250014 T 25 1 252058 19 38 . 254020 29 31 ¢ 306328 33 10 H
250016ALUD i .8 L 252053-92 19 37 @ 254020 29 34 1 306671 27 19 .
250017 T k1 1 252059 19 40 ! 254021 29 25 ° 9A3002 35 60 1
250019 T 5 1 252059-92 19 39 254022 29 5 3 t : :
250020 327 1 252500-91 ! 1+ 254023F9U 29 3% : :
250021-UD T 6 1 252502-91 21 4 1 254023690 29 39 ) :
250022-UB 7 15 1 252504 21 14 1 254500-91 27 23 : H
250023-UD 112 ) 252507 21 16 & 254501 27 26 i
; 250032-5D 7 20 1 252508 21 20 ¢ 254501-92 27 15 : :
25003285D 7 31 252509 21 19 1 254503 27 16 : v
250035 % 8§ ! 252510 21 55 ! 254503-92 2T 15 ! 1
250036 9 9 . 252516 21 30 1 254504 27 20 H ) .
250037 g 10 , 253519 21 23 1 254506 27 12 b H -
250038 g 12 | 252520 21 24 ¢ 254507 Y H |
250039-5D 9 7 1 152521 2127 1 254508 2T 9 H H
250047 9 1% | 252522 21 28 1 254509 5 11 : \
250049 3 2 1 252523-91 21 29 0 254511 27 24 h }
O 250051 T 28 1 252525 21 32 . 254516 372 3 3 . :
. 250052B5D 9 1 1 252526 21 46 1 254516-92 . 27 21 : :
| 250069 3 1 0 252527-91 21 53 1 254519 21 14 : !
250071-91 9 6 1 252531 23 1 . 255000 35 55 . i :
| 250074AS5D 9 4 1 252532 23 2 1 255000-92 35 54 . H
: 250135 5 5 1 252533 23 4 1 255001 35 %8 : H
250149-6D T 1 1 252533-92 23 3 . 255002 3019 ! . !
250215A5D 5 21 1 252536 23 10 . 255003 35 4% ! 1 i
250216850 5 1 . 252538 23 17 1 255005 35 29 : i
250233 3 24 1 252539-91 23 12 1 255006 35 43 :
250238 3 30 1 252543 21 33 2355007-91 35 41 ) .
250255 9 23 ! 252664-91 23 16 . 2550010-91 35 37 ¢ H i
250256 9 26  253000-91 25 1 1 255019 LI ! H
250257 9 29 ! 253003 25 2 1 255020 5 19 ! :
250501891 11 44 253004 25 13 1 2550Q) 35 3z ¢ : i
250501C91 i 2 1 253005-91 25 8 . 255022 35 5 : i
250503 5 16 | 253007 5 13 1 255023 35 8 ¢ : ;
250504-91 1t 15 @ 253008-91 25 19 1 255024 35 1. 1 H
250506 11 20 . 253010 25 20 1 255025 35 6 . H
250506 13 17 1 253011 25 27 1 255026 5 9 ] H
250507 i 36 1 253012 5 X 1 255m27 3% 7 3 ) :
250508-91 1123 253013 25 32 . 255027 35 10 ¢ 1 :
250511-91 11 28 1 253014 25 33 1 255028 35 1@ . : :
250514 11 34 . 253015 25 35 1 255033 3 4 \ )
2505154 11 37 1 253016 5 3 . 253035-91 35 16 : i
250517 13 7 1 253018 25 11 D 255037 35 17 H :
250518 13 20 1 253028 25 14 1 255038 35 6 1 .
250519 13 28 253029 25 15 1 255039 35 28 ! ; H
250521 13 23 | 253500 13 9 @ 253040-91 3% 1 : i
= 250523EUD 1329 1 253500-92 13 8 | 255501 17 4 : :
() 250524 13 15 . 253501A 13 13 1 255501-92 17 3 . :
250525 I1 11 1 253501492 13 12 ¢ 257121-64 16 ; 1 H
250526-91 13 1 1 253503 31 10 @ 257129-64 16 : i :
250526491 13 34 1 253504 31 5 1 257130-95 16 ; i H
250528-91 13 25 | 253504-92 31 4 . 257247-16F 46 : H :
250529-91 13 21 | 25335054 31 1 157296-16F 46 H . i
250530-91 1 31 | 253506 31 37 0 257432-64 16 ; H 1
250532891 11 43 | 253507 31 17 1 257434-64 46 H i i
250532091 11 I 1 2535084 31 19 1 257435-95 16 : ! :
: 250533491 13 6 | 2535094 31 21 | 257519-64 46 : : !
1 250534 11 17§ 253511 3L 50 1 257522-64 46 : : H
250543491 11 26 1 253514 3L 39 . 257523-95 16 . H 1
251000-91 15 I 1 253515 31 41 1 2575500 16 \ 1 i
251003 5 9 ! 253516 31 24 1 257550F 16 H | H
2510034 5 22 1 253517 31. 27 1 257565 27 S ; H
251007 15 17 1 253524 33 17 1 257565 46 i | :
251009 15 15 | 253525 33 20 1 257587 46 : . |
2510104 15 25 1 253526 33 25 ! 257589 46 . H 1
251517-91 17 1 . 253527 33 32 1 258075 EX Y : H
1 251518 17 10 1 253528 . 33 33 1 258076 37 10 : :
| 251519 17 17 ¢ 2535338 33 5 1 258077 37 14 H !
i 251519492 17 16 1 2535364 33 35 1 258078 31 19 : :
251520 21 63 1 253544 31 30  258079-91 31 1T , .
252000 19 15 ! 253545 31 33 1 258079a91 3T 18 ! : .
252000-92 19 14 1 253547 31 46 0 258080 3T 0 : .
252001 19 12 . 2535848 31 29 2580804 3T 21 ¢ : .
252001-92 19 11 253608-91 33 1 0 259000 39 2 ! ! ,
252002 19 6 ' 253611 33 3 0 259114-16F 16 : ; :
252003 19 25 1 253612 33 14 0 259115-16F 40 ! : .
252004 19 1 1 253613 33 15 1 259225-16F 16 : ] !




°

'

Similaridade e modificacdes dos catalogos

+  Esta mdquina é similar a: .

¥ Marca da maquina

Modelo da maquina

|
+ Qutras modificagdes: b
Modificac8o Pag. Catal. |N.° peca Vend. N.° |Dala
;
i
e
= —
,




